
2008–2009 College Council Membership   
 

Member’s Name  Council Position  Contact Info  

Marilyn Allen 
(1st Year) 

Council Secretary; 
appointed by Dr. 
Wakefield 

mkallen@sccd.ctc.edu 
764.5809 ~ 4RS197 

Jo Anderson, Chair 
(3rd Year) 

Standing Member janderson@sccd.ctc.edu  
768-6455 ~ RSB 158  

Patience Browne 
(1st Year) 

Full-time Faculty 
Representative  

pbrowne@sccd.ctc.edu 
764.5190 ~ 4UNI101 

Kathy Whitham 
(2nd Year)  

Full-time Faculty 
Representative 

kwhith@sccd.ctc.edu 
768.6446 ~ 4UNI101  

Molly Ward 
(2nd Year)  

Part-time Faculty 
Representative 

mward@sccd.ctc.edu  
768.6738 ~ 4RAH311  

Darnell Franklin 
 (2nd Year)  

Classified 
Representative  

dfranklin@sccd.ctc.edu 
764.5835 ~ 4RS081 

Cathy McCollum 
 (1st 

 

Year)  
Classified 
Representative  

cmccollum@sccd.ctc.edu 
768.6406~ 4RS124 

Fernando Morado 
(1st Year) 

Classified 
Representative  

fmorado@sccd.ctc.edu 
768.6459 ~ 4RAH206 

Christa Colouzis 
(2nd Year)  

Exempt 
Representative 

ccolouzis@sccd.ctc.edu 
764.7966 ~ 4RS152 

Jason Gruenwald 
(1st Year)  

Exempt 
Representative  

jgruenwald@sccd.ctc.edu 
768.6482 ~ 4RS154 

Wendy Peterson 
(2nd Year)  

Exempt 
Representative  

wpeterson@sccd.ctc.edu  
764.7962 ~ 4RS079 

William Khazaal 
(1st Year) 

Student 
Representative 

wkhazaal@hotmail.com  
768-6751 ~ JMB 135 

Kerilynne Lawrence 
(1st Year) 

Student 
Representative 

kerilynnelawrence@yahoo.com 
4JMB 135 

To be determined  At-Large Student Member  
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